
REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(Please Type) 

I DocketNo.: 1 mm -% i 
Date: 511 7/2005 

I 
1. Division NamelStaff Name: I Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcementllsler I 

I 

4. Suggested Docket Title: Request for cancellation of PATS Certificate No. 3450 by K. K. Chiu, Inc., effective March 3, I 
2005. 

2. Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcement 
~- 

3. OCR: I Ofice Of The General Counsel 

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary) 

A. 

B. 

Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company. 

Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.) 

I. Parties and their representatives (if any): 

2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any): 

6. Check one: 

Documentation is attached. 

Documentation will be provided with recommendation. 

G:\est.doc 
.--ha - - .  .. .. - 



L 

I 

P a i d  

$ 5 0 . 0 0  

$ 0 . 0 0  

$ 0 . 0 0  

$ 0 . 0 0  

$ 5 0 . 0 0  

COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
P r i n t e d  on 0 5 / 1 6 / 2 0 0 5  a t  14:09:42 by P J I  

Owe 
$ 0 . 0 0  

$ 0 . 0 0  

$ 0 . 0 0  

$ 0 . 0 0  

$ 0 . 0 0  

Complete Name: R. K. Chiu, Inc. 

Mailing N a m e :  

Company Code: 
R. K. Chiu, Inc. 
TE920 FEID Number: 

RAF ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2005 THROUGH 12/31/2005 

R e g .  Date: 
Service: 
Received: 
Status: 

A m e n d e d  : 
Frozen: 
Payment C o u n t :  
Operating Rev: 
RAF R a t e :  

11/16/1993 
PAT - Pay Telephone 
Actual RAF Form 

Satisfied 
NO 
No 
1 Payment Made to  Date 

$ 0  I O 0  
0.0015 

I Assessment I D u e  

$ 5 0 . 0 0  

$0.00 I Penalty I 
$0.00 I I Interest 
$0.00 1 I Extension F e e  

I o t a 1  
~ 

$ 5 0 . 0 0  I 
Last modification w a s  made on Monday, A p r i l  

Inactive Date: 

Extension: 
C o m m e n t s :  

Interstate Rev: 
Net RAF Due: 

No 
No 

$ 0 . 0 0  

$ 5 0 . 0 0  

Period covered: 01/01/2005 through 12/31/2005 
Operating rev: $0.00 Gross intrastate rev: 
Documents: Actual RAF form received on 04/05/2005 
Postmarked Trans D a t e  Date Posted-By Dep # Check # 
04/05/2005 04/11/2005 04/11/2005-DBR KJ553 1400 

RAF paid KJ.553 

RAF ra te:  0.0015 
$0 - 00 

Check Amount 
$50.00 

$50.00 



COMMISSIONERS: 
ERAULIO L. BAEZ, CE!~RM.~N 
J. TERRY DEASON 
RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY 
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON 
LISA POLAK EDGAR 

DiVlSlON OF COMPETITIVE MARKETS 13 
ENFORCEMENT 
BETH W. SALAK 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 4 13-6600 

March 24,2005 

Ms. Kin Kok Chiu, President 
K. K. Chiu, Inc. (TE920) 
45 North Homestead Blvd. 
Homestead, FL 33030-7420 

Dear Ms. Chiu: 

ms is a follow up to ow telephone conversation concerning your request to cancel the 
company's payphone certificate. As you know, the Commission received the 2004 Regulatory 
Assessment Fee, however, before staff can recommend a voluntary cancellation, the 2005 Regulatory 
Assessment Fee retum needs to be completed and paid. The 2005 return form is attached. 

As soon a s  the return and payment are received, staff will go forward with the company's 
request for a voluntary cancellation. The effective date of the cancellation will be March 3, 2005. 
When retUrmng payment and the completed 2005 Regulatory Assessment Fee return form, please use 
the enclosed blue envelope, whch will insure prompt processing. 

In the meantime, if you have any questions, just let me know. 1 can be reached at (850) 413- 
6502-phone7 (850) 41 3-6503-fax, by internet e-mail at Plsler@psc.state.fl.us, or at the address below. 

Sincerely, 

Paula J. Isler 
Bureau of Service Quality 

Enclosures 



STATUS: 

.Actual Retuni 
Estimated Return 
Amended Return 

PERIOD COVERED: 
g01/01/2005 TO 12/3 1/2005 

F;'izlri0r Pubiic Service Commissior, 
(See Filinz instructions on Back oi Fornij 

TE92 0 -05 -0 -5 
I(. K. Chiu, h c .  
45 North Homestead Blvd. 
Homestead, FL 33030-7420 

(Request for cancellation-lsler) 

Please Comdete Below If Official Mailing .4ddress Has Changed 

FOR PSC USE ONLY 
Check# 

06-03-00 1 
00300 I 

06-03-001 

E 

$ P 

00401 1 
$ i 

Postmark Date 
lnitials of Preparer 

(Name of Company) (Address) (CityIState) (Zip) 

~ 

LINE 
- NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION AMOUNT 

1. Gross Operating Revenue (Florida) $ 

3. LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* r 
2. Gross Intrastate Revenue 

(see "2. Fees" on back) 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

, " 

9. 

TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation 
(Line 2 less Line 3) 

Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015) 

Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $ 

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50 

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED 

Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered 
by this Return 

* These anmunts must be intrastate onlv and must be verifiable. 

1, the undersigned ownerlofficer oflhe above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of m y  knowledge and beliefthe above information is a true and 
correct statement. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florid2 Statutes, whoever knowin& makes z fake statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the 
performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. 

(Title) (Date) (Signature of Company Officiaj; 



- Paula lsler 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
S u bj ec t : 

Paula lsler 
Friday, March 11, 2005 858 AM 
Nonnye Grant 
TE920 K.K. Chiu 

Please change this company's mailing and physical address to: 

45 N. Homestead Blvd. 
Homestead, FL 33030 

All other info remains the same. Thanks. 

1 



' Paula M e r  

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Paula Mer 
Thursday, March 03,2005 4:36 PM 
Dorothy Menasco 
RE: TE920 - Kin Kok Chiu 

I believe you are right. The same i s  probably true of the o t h e r  one that didn't pay 2005,  
Thanks. 

- - - -  -Original Message----- 
From: Dorothy Menasco 
Sent: Thursday, March 03, 2005 4:35 PM 
To: Paula Isler 
Subject: RE: TE920 - K i n  Kok Chiu 

No date certain indicated i n  letter. I will not open a docket a t  t h i s  time. They're 
requesting cancellation as of 2 0 0 4 .  My guess is they don't realize they o w e  2005 RAFs. 

- - - -  -Original Message----- 
From: Paula Isler 
Sent: Thursday, March 03, 2005 4:31 PM 
To: Dorothy Menasco 
Subject: RE: TE920 - Kin Kok Chiu 

NO, don't open a docket at this time. The company owes the 2005  rZAF unless t h e  l e t t e r  
requesting cancellation provides a date  certain the fee will be paid.  

_ _ _ -  -Original Message----- 
From: Dorothy Menasco 
S e n t :  Thursday, March 03, 2005 4:03 PM 
To: Paula Isler 
Subject: TE920 - K i n  Kok Chiu 

We have received a payment record of $62 from the above-referenced company. Accompanying 
l e t t e r  requests cancellation of PATS Cert 3450. How shall I proceed? 

1 



* Paula lsler 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
cc: 
Subject: 

Della Ford ham 
Friday, March 04,2005 4:17 PM 
Ray Kennedy 
Paula lsler 
FW: New filing in undocketed matter 

- - - -  -Original Message----- 
From: Kay Flynn 
Sent: Friday, March 04, 2005 4:14 PM 
To: Della Fordham; Susan Howard 
Subject: New filing in undocketed matter 

DOCUMENT DESCRIPTION = CCA/Fiscal - $62 payment record from Kin Kok Chiu (TE920) for 2004 
RAFs with P / I ;  Dep 5 4 2  dated 3/2/05; attached copy of letter dated 2/13/05 requests 
cancellation of PATS C e r t  3450. [CCA note: Advised by CMP/Isler that company owes 2005 
RAFs prior to opening of docket.] 

DOCUMENT PATH = 
file://L:\PSC\LI3RARY\FILINGS\05\0223l-05 

Document ID = 02231-05 
Document Fi led  03/03/05 

The filing described above is now available in PDF format, and may also be available in 
Wordperfect or other formats. 

To access it, click on the DOCUMENT PATH link. This will pop up a Windows Explorer window. 
You will see the PDF (Adobe Acrobat) version; you will also see other versions if they 
exist. Double-click on the preferred version and the document will open. 

If you need to cut/paste/search in the document and find you can't, try later when the 
reformatted version is available. (For more information, see PDF Tips on the How To menu.) 

You can also go to the docket in CMS by triple-clicking on the DOCKET NUMBER, typing ctrl- 
C to copy, and using the paste icon to paste the docket number into t h e  query line in CMS. 

This is an automatically generated e-mail; no response/reply is necessary. 

1 



The Division of the Commission's Clerk and Adrmnistrative M c e s  has forwardad your account to our office 10 
address he nonpayment ofthe Regulatory Assessment Fees (RAPS) regukd by Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 
254.0161, Florida Administrative code, for the year 2004, which was h e  Janmy 3 1,2005. The W s  return brm was 
nmiled to YOU on h e r n b e r  15,2004, and m date, Commission rccords mfleci that payment has not been nstivcd. 

Atcording la Florida Law, yau are required to add interest charge at 12Y~ per annum, and a 5Vb penalty for 
each 3 M a y  period OT fraction them& beyabd the due date, up to P maximum of 25% la oddltion tu the debquent 
amount due. In addition, pursuant to Section 364285, Florida Statutes, the Commission aurharized ta impose upon my 
entity subject to its jurisdiction a penalty of not mort than $25,000 far each offense, if such at@ is found 10 have refused 
ro corrrply with or IO haw willfully violated any lawful mIa or order of the Camrnissiob, or any provision of chapter 364. 

Utilities are charged with knowledge of our d e s  and S~IUICS.  Momver, it is gmral Commission pracfice that all 
utilities that apply fN cmifwabc w i v e  a copy of all applicable mles. Furthtr, in act-e with Section 364,335, Florida 
Statuics, as part of the application process, utilities provide an afidawt indicatrng that they haw md and d e r s t d  the 
applicable rules. 

If you wish to request mother form, please contact David Brown ar %'!alone Moan at the number below. 
The payment should ke identified with the company code wd the camparry's name. Failure to providt psplerrt within 15 
days of this notlce will malt in the establishment of a docket to s&es  your hilute to r&uri~ the W s  form and pay 
WS in accordance with Section 364.336, Florida Stanxtes, and Rule 254.0161, Floridol Administrative Codc, As 
specified above, pursuant to SxIion 364285, Flotida Statutes, Ihe Ckmmsion may impose a fm or cancel your certificate. 
Therefore, it is hpriant that you address this mtkr now. CMP -FCl 

If you have paid your f ~ 5 ,  pkase provide .u--Withyw ttteck numbs and tlae date that it uas paid. - - -- _-- d. - -. _ _ _  - __._. - - .__ . -r .- . .-  - _LIyx_ 

4 b o u l d  you b v c  any questions concerning rhis leltcr pleasc contact David Brown at ( 8 s )  413-6267 or Vnlorie Moore ai - .  
$1 3-6275 or via Internel email ai  dbrown@pss,stale.il,us or ~ r @ p s c & n k . f l . u ~ .  - 

Ga. Sincerely, 



h !  



. 

Company Code: 
Complete Name: 
Mailing Name: 
Certificate No(s): 
Status: 
Regulation Date: 
Bankruptc 
Company iaison #1: 
Title: 
Mailing Address: 

E 

Physical Location: 

Phone: 
Fax: 

Related Dockets: 

930777-TC 

MCD Company Information for TE920 

Printed on 03/23/2005 at 12:22:50 by PJI 

TE920 
K. K. Chiu, Inc. 
K. K. Chiu, Inc. 
3450 
Active 
11/16/1993 
NO 
Kin Kok Chiu 
President 
45 North Homestead Blvd 

Homestead, FL 33030-7420 
45 North Homestead Blvd. 

Homestead, FL 33030-7420 
(305) 274-9099 

Ap lication for certificate to provide pay telephone service by 
K.Z. CHIU, INC. 
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